

Art.nr. AEF 5112	<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	28.01.18 Version 02-2018
------------------	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------

**Nestlé® Carnation**

12036888 Unsweetened Condensed Milk 410g

**1. PRODUCT DETAILS**

**• Legal Denomination**

Condensed Milk (milk fat: 8%min; milk solid non fat 17.6%)

**• Ingredient List**

Designation	%
Whole milk,	99.9
Stabilizer (E339, E407).	0.1

**Nutritional information**

Designation	Per 100g	Per portion (g)
Energy (kJ)	575	58
Energy (kcal)	138	14
Fat (g)	8.1	0.8
of which saturated (g)	5.4	0.5
Carbohydrates (g)	10.1	1.0
of which sugars (g)	10.1	1.0
Fibre (g)	0.0	0.0
Protein (g)	6.1	0.6
Salt (g)	0.2	0.02

**• Other information**

<b>Designation</b>	<b>[%]</b>
Milk fat	8.1
Milk protein	6.1
Sodium	0.06
Glucose	0
Saccharose	0
Maltodextrine	0
Cocoa solid	0

## Allergens

<b>Allergens/intolerance ingredients, including their derivatives (labelling/non labelling of cross-contact based on Nestlé's internal limits)</b>					<i>Cross contact labelling</i>
	<b>Yes</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Direct Addition<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>Cross Contact<sup>2</sup></b>	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Cereals containing gluten:</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Barley</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Rye</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Oat</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Wheat</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Milk, excluding lactose</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Lactose</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Soybeans and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Nuts and products thereof:</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Almonds</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Brazil nuts</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Cashews</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Hazelnuts</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Macadamia nuts</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Pecans</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Pistachio nuts</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<i>Walnuts</i>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Sulphur dioxide and sulphites<sup>4</sup></b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

<sup>1</sup> DA: Direct Addition All allergens must be indicated even if e.g. EU legislation allows for some labelling exemptions

<sup>2</sup> CC: Cross Contact. Nestlé internal limits for CC labelling can be found in the document entitled "Maximum tolerable limits for the major allergens foods in finished products (unlabelled cross-contact) and application of limits for cleaning" RMC/29.01.2009 CO-QM (see link in cell A5)

<sup>3</sup> Nuts, i.e., Almond (*Amygdalus communis* L.), Hazelnut (*Corylus avellana*), Walnut (*Juglans regia*), Cashew (*Anacardium occidentale*), Pecan nut (*Carya illinoensis* (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (*Bertholletia excelsa*), Pistachio nut (*Pistacia vera*), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (*Macadamia ternifolia*) and products thereof.

### **Shelf-life / Storage**

- The Shelf-life of the product is 12 months.
- It is essential to maintain control of temperature & humidity (cool and dry place) for the duration of the product life to maintain high quality standards and prevent product degradation.
- Shake well before opening. Once opened, refrigerate in a suitable sealed container and use within 3 days.

- **Consumer usage / Preparation instruction**

- Product is ready to consume without further heating/preparation.

- **Weight**

- 100 g (e) / 200 g (e)

- **Identification Mark**

- DE RP 254 EG


- **GMO free materials**

- According to the EU legislation. Ingredients used in production, as stated in the suppliers declarations, do not derive from GMO plants nor contain any GMO in the levels that require declaration on the label.

- **Claims**

- None

## 2. GENERAL

<b>Established by:</b>	<b>Authorized by:</b>
Nestrade S.A. 12, Rue Entre-Deux-Villes CH - 1800 Vevey RSA Manager	
Name :	Laurent Doenges
Signature:	
Date	01.02.2018

<b>The client commits himself to treat all information confidentially</b>
---